Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 281sT REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 280TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-798; 8-1 to 8-457; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-42; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-5, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-18 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.24 13th 0-7 Original
0-1 281st *  0-1.25 21st 0-8 Original
0-1.1 44th 0-1.26 33rd 0-9 Original
0-1.2 31st 0-1.27 29th 0-10 Original
0-1.3 35th 0-1.28 12th 0-11 1st
0-1.4 20th 0-1.29 18th 0-12 Original
0-15 5th 0-1.30 Oth 0-13 3rd
0-1.6 4th 0-1.31 4th 0-14 2nd
0-1.7 8th 0-1.32 8th 0-15 6th
0-1.8 9th 0-1.33 10th 0-15.1 2nd
0-1.9 18th 0-1.34 12th 0-16 3rd
0-1.10 17th 0-1.35 Oth 0-16.1 5th
0-1.11 12th 0-1.36 13th 0-17 6th
0-1.12 23rd 0-1.37 7th 0-18 Original
0-1.13 11th 0-1.38 9th 0-19 Original
0-1.14 19th 0-1.39 34th 0-20 Original
0-1.15 10th 0-1.40 22nd 0-21 Original
0-1.16 20th 0-1.41 7th 0-22 Original
0-1.17 18th 0-1.42 15th 0-23 Original
0-1.18 23rd 0-1.43 10th * 0-24 2nd
0-1.19 58th 0-2 1st 0-25 1st
0-1.20 30th 0-3 2nd 0-26 5th
0-1.21 10th 0-4 Original 0-27 1st
0-1.22 10th 0-5 5th 0-28 Original
0-1.23 41st 0-6 Original 0-29 1st
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 305.)
Issued: December 7, 2006 Effective: December 8, 2006

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2006-071



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 10TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.43
CANCELS 9TH REVISED PAGE 0-1.43

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
24-162 Original 24-180 Original 24-198 Original
24-163 Original 24-181 Ist *  24-199 Original
24-164 Original 24-182 Ist *  24-200 Original
24-165 Original 24-183 Original 24-201 Original
24-166 1st 24-184 1st 24-202 Original
24-166.1 Original 24-184.1 Original 24-203 Original
24-167 Original 24-185 Original 24-204 Original
24-168 Original 24-186 Original 24-205 Original
24-169 Original 24-187 Original 24-206 Original
24-170 Original 24-188 Original 24-207 Original
24-171 Original 24-189 Original 24-208 Original *
24-172 Original 24-190 Original
24-173 Original 24-191 Original
24-174 Original 24-192 Original
24-175 Original 24-193 Original
24-176 Original 24-194 Original
24-177 Original 24-195 Original
24-178 Original 24-196 Original
24-179 Original 24-197 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 305.)

Issued: December 7, 2006 Effective: December 8, 2006

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2006-071



Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 1sT REVISED PAGE 24-181

24.2

[1]

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 24-181

24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
CoNTRACT No. 06-041
DESCRIPTION: Contract for one GeoMax Ring.

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from July 7, 2006, through
August 7, 2006.

CONTRACT
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This contract is for one GeoMax OC48 Ring purchased on a 36-month Pricing
Plan. The monthly recurring charges will be available at the term plan rates set
forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. All nonrecurring charges will be billed at
the respective 36-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. Monthly
rates for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate
changes.

Monthly Rates for the GeoMax as Initially Installed:
» Monthly Recurring Rates ~ $24,983.50[1] (1)

For additions to the GeoMax Service, the customer will receive the same
GeoMax discount from the tariffed 36-month rates in effect on the date of the
agreement until 12-months prior to the expiration of the initial 36-month term.

For any new ports and/or nodes added to the GeoMax Service after 24-months
from the effective date the customer will be billed 2.5 times the current
discounted rates received by the customer.

For any new ports and/or nodes added during an Option Term the customer will
receive the contract discount off the tariffed 12-month rates.

In the event the customer chooses to sign a 36-month term GeoMax service
ordered in the last year of the thirty-six month term, the customer will receive the
contract discount from the tariffed 36-month rates in effect on the date of the new
agreement.

Total reflects the addition of the discounted rates from the following amendment.
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
CONTRACT No. 06-041 (Cont’d)

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

» The customer must be renewing an existing and already installed GeoMax
Ring in the Seattle, Washington MSAs.

» The customer must have at least one other GeoMax Ring already existing and
installed in the Seattle, Washington MSAs.

When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply.

1sT AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF

AMENDMENT

EFFeCTIVE DATE: December 16, 2006

AMENDMENT

AVAILABILITY: Effective from December 8, 2006, through,

January 8, 2007.

This contract amendment is for a new Premise Node, two Additional Shelves,
and two GigE Ports added to the existing GeoMax service. These additional
components are added to and constitute part of the existing agreement and the
existing service. This amendment is coterminous with the existing contract
service and will terminate at the same time. The nonrecurring charges will be
billed at the respective 36-month rates set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding.

Additional Discounted Monthly Rates for the GeoMax Service
» Monthly Recurring Rates $6,844.00

The customer is subject to the terms and condition of the aforementioned contract
unless specifically addressed in this amendment.
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24. CONTRACT TARIFFS
CoNTRACT No. 06-062

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service
(SHNS) Ring

CONTRACT AVAILABILITY:  Effective from December 16, 2006, through
January 16, 2007.

CONTRACT
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSA:s identified in Section 23

This contract is for a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) ring with an OC192
Bandwidth, purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan. The monthly recurring
charges for nodes and interoffice transport mileage will be available at 55% less
than the rates set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. The discount for the
nodes and mileage applies only to a single order specified in this Agreement and
will not apply to additional orders in the same or other locations. Monthly rates
for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes.

Exception: DS3 hub ports and OC12 Ring Mux Ports are not available under
fixed period pricing plan rates and will be billed at the current month-to-month
port rates, both recurring and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 7, 15 and 17,
preceding. OC12 Ring Mux Ports initially ordered with the OC192 SHNS ring
will be available at 55% less than the month to month rates during the 60-month
Pricing Plan for the OC192 SHNS ring

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract
Offer:

* The customer’s service must be located in the Phoenix, Arizona MSA.

» The customer’s service must be an upgrade to an existing OC-48 SHNS ring
that the customer has had in place for at least five years.

» The customer’s service must include mileage of at least 85 miles.

» The customer’s service must include eight or more nodes.
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